5. CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda lfem. E
Janvary 10, 2011

1

citg

SUBJECT: Approval of the Final Payment o WCI Contractors, Inc., for the Fuerst Park Phase 1
Improvements project, in the amount of $5,374.55.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Parks Recregtion & Culiural Services Department
Department of Public Services, Engineering Division E"K’

Ao
CITY MANAGER APPROVA% Lz

| EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 5,374.55 ]

AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 652,250.00

LINE ITEM NUMBER 101-265.00-971.100

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The City's consulting engineer for this project, Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc. {SDA},
administered the construction contract for the Fuerst Park Improvements project. SDA has
executed and submitted the atfached documents verifying the final confract payment
amount that is due 1o the consfruciion contractor, WCI Contractors, Inc., of Washington,
M. {Finci Pay Estimate No. 6, atfached).

The Fuerst Park construction work performed by the contractor was in substantial
complionce with the plans and specifications, and final payment in the amount of
$5.374.55 is appropriate.  In addition, the City Ahormey has reviewed supporting
documentation and found it fo be in an acceptable form [Beth Kudia's December 21,
2010 letter, atfached). The original contract was approved at the April 6, 2009 City
Council meeting in the amount of $330,781.97.

There were four approved change orders resuliing in a net increase of $66,492.40 o the
construction contract. The first change order was approved by City Council on August 24,
2009 for a net increase of $66,625.24 to refiect additional costs related to four categories:
items removed from the Township Hall relocation confract and added io the park
construction contract, additional features fo improve the quality of the finished park,
quantity increases related fo the unit price contract, and unforeseen or unexpected field
conditions related to the site. The second change order resuited in o net increase of
$7.431.56 for additional work items associated with additiona! guantities for crushed
granite path, sidewalks, and fieldsione walis to better fit final grade of the surrounding
areas. The third change order resulted in o net decrease of $4,664.40 to the contract
price o balance existing contract items and to remove those items not used. The findl
change order resulted in a net decrease of $2,900 for unsatisfaciory lawn restordtion in
some areas of the park (to be addressed oy DPS in spring 2011}, The total work performed,
including approved change orders, resulis in a final confract price of $397,474.37.



RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the Final Payment to WCH Contractors, Inc., for the Fuerst
Park Phase 1 Improvements project, in the amount of $5,374.55.

N |

| Mayor Landry

Covuncil Member Mutch

| Mayor Pro Tem Gatt

Council Member Staudt

Council Member Fischer

| Council Member Wrobel

Council Member Margolis




SECREST

SW

WARDLE

30003 Northweatern Flighway
PG Box 3040

Farrninpron Hills, M1 48333-3040
Tk 248-851-9300

Fax: 248-851-2158
www.secrestvardle.com

Elizabeth M. Kudla
Direct: 248-539-2846
bkudla@secrestwardle.eom

COUNSELORS AT LAW

December 21, 2010

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City of Novi

45175 West Ten Mile Road

Novi, Michigan 48375

Re: Yuerst ?ark

WCI Contractors, Inc., - Closing Documents
Our File No. 55142 NOV

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the Fuerst
Park Project:

Final Application for Payment and Engineer’s Certificate No. 6
Contractor’s Swom Statement

Consent of Surety

Waivers of Lien

Maintenance and Guarantee Bond and Rider

8 & & & o

Subject to the approval of the Final Pay Estimate by City staff and the closing
documents appear {0 be in order.

We note that the Maintenance and Guarantee Bond Rider is in the amount of the
final contract amount rather than the fotal contract amount as it has been agreed
that the City will keep $2,900 of the retainage for lawn restoration rather than
drawing a similar amount on the bond for a project deficiency.

' The general contractor will provide you with a final waiver of lien when the final

payment is picked-up,

Please let us know if you need anything additional or if you have any questions
regarding the above, please do not hegid

EMK
cc: Clay Pearson, City Manager
Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire

1545937 _1.doc




CITY OF NOWI

FUERST PARK

SDA Job No. : NV0S-003

ENGINEER'S PAYMENT CERTIFICATE No. 6 - FINAL

CONTRACTOR:

WC! Contractors, Inc.

OF WORK PERFORMED THROUGH OCTOBER 23, 2009

20210 Conner

Original Contract Amount: $330,981.57

'~ Adjusted Contract Amount: $397,474.37

PO Box 177

Phone: (313} 368-2100

Original Completion Date: July 6, 2008 - Adjusted Completion date: N/A . Washington, MI 48094 Fax: (313) 368-8986
NT. 1 PREVIOUS TY, THIS | TOTAL-QTY Pl AMT, ED THE TOTAL EARNE N T
g DESCRIPTION CC?TY UNT T EARNED | PRI | Yo DA | UNITPRICE | PR O M EAEROD | ANT. YO DATE. Cgmgf}‘:g
Section 1 - General -
A Mobilization (max 5%} 1 LS 1 1 $ 15,000.00 | $ 1500000 | § - $ 1500000 | § 15,000.00
B Dermolition / Site Preparation 1 LS 1t 1 B Y 7,035.00! & 7.035.00 | § - $ 7.035.00 [ § 7.035.00
C_ ||Sii Fence 1194 LF 1194 1194 |3 10518 125370 |% - I8 1,253.70 | 1,253.70 |
D inlet Filter 8 EA 8 8 ] 80.001 § 640.00 | § - 1% 64000 | & 540,00
E Tree Protection Fencing 2342 |~ LF 2342 2342 $ 23018 5,386.80 | B - 18 5,386.80 | 8 5,386.60
F Gravel Construction Drive 1 “EA 1 o1 $ 840.00 | 8 84000 | § L 840,00 | 840.00
<] Earthwork 2300 | CY 2300 2300 1% 8151 % 2104500 | & - 18 21,045.00 | § 21,045.00
H Remove Quthouse Foundation 1 LS $ 80000 : 8 S - 8 - 18 800.00
| Seeded Lawn with 4" Topsoil 12,871 Sy 12,971 12871 1% 67218 9,339.12 | 8 - 1% 9,339.12 | 8 9,339.12
J Sodded Lawn with 4" Topsoil 894 sY 894 894 $ 25018 2236000 % L] 2,235.00 | 3 2,235.00
K Flagstone Paving w/ Agoregate Base L T R S 1017 1017 $ $.00: % 9,153.00 i 8 - 3 9,153.00 | & 8,153.00
L Concrete Terraced Seating 231 LF 231 231 $ 170001 $ 3027000 | % - 18 39,270.00 | $ 38,270.00
______ M Concrete Wall at B.F. Seating 38 LF 38 38 § 188.00 | § 737001 8 - % 7.371.00 | § 7,371.00
| N Concrete Sidewalk {4") 14,946 SF 14946 14946 |8 4151 % 6202590 % - %  6202590i% 6202590
| © Concrete Sidewalk (6™) 160 SF 160 160 5 56518 90400 | § - $ 904.00 | $ 904.00
P Concrete Sidevalk {87) 278 SF 278 278 5 675 § 1.876.50 | § - 1% 1.876.50 | § 1,876.50 |
Q Stone Maintenance Strip 130 SF 130 130 $ 450 § 585.00 1 § - L3 58500 | & 585.00
R Crushed Granite Path 3344 SF 3344 3344 3 SBOIS 1939520 )% - 18 19,39520 | § 19,385.20
] Concrete Stairs at Amphitheater 99 LF 80 90 3 43.00 | % 4,32000 | § - 3 4,32000 1 § 4,752.00
T Concrete Stair (Entry Walk) 30 LF 30 30 § 48.00 | § 1,440.00 | § - $ 1,440.00 | $ 1,440.00
u Fieldstone Walls 1033 SFF 1033 1033 $ 1735 {8 1792255 | § - 4% 17,82255 | §  17.822,55
v Barrier Free Ramp 2 EA 1 1 $ 37000 | 3 370.00 | - 1% 370.00 | $ 740.00
W Railing 33 LF 33 33 $ 9500 | B 313500 | § - $ 3,135.00 | $ 3,135.00
X Frost Free Footings 3 EA 3 3 $ 32500 | § 97500 | § - -] $75.00 |8 975.00
Y Boulders 1 LS 1 1 $ 2,100.00 | § 210000 ' $ - $ 20000 | § 2,100.00
Z Calch Basins & EA 5 5 $ 1,850.00 | B 976000 | § - § 9750.00 | § 9,750,00
AA | Ciass IV Pipe, 12" 443 LF 413 413 $ 2460 |§ 991200 ]s - 18 851200 |$  10,652.00
BB Precast Concrete End Section 2 EA 1 1. $ 1,365.00 | § 1,365.00 | $ - $ 1.365.00 | $ 2,730.00
CC | [Draintile, 4" Dia. 218 LF _ 218 218 % 525 |3 1,744.50 | § - |8 1,144.50 | § 1,144.50
BD HDPE Pipe L] LF 37 a7 3 19.30 | § 71410 8 - $ 71410 | § 1,061.50
EE Light Pole and Fixture 1 EA 4 1 $ 2,835.00 | $ 283500 ;8 - $ 2,835.00 | § 2,835,080
FF Light Pole w/ Stage Fixture 2 EA 2 2 ) 514500 | 8 10,290.00 | & - $ 10,290.00 | $ 10,280.00
GG Floodlights 5 EA ] 5 g 68000 : $ 290000 | § - $ 2,900.00 | $ 2,900.00
HH | 4" C, Schedule 40, PVC for Phone Lines 80 LE 60 60 3 .00 |8 54000 | L 540.60 | § 540.00 |
il 3/4" C, Schedule 40, PVC 170 LF 170 170 $ 21018 357.00 | $ - 1% 357.00 | 8 357.00
SJ 1.8" C, Schedule 40, PVC 240 LF 240 240 $ 350 | ¢ 840.00 | $ - 18 840.00 | 840.00
KK #8 AWG, Copper, THHN / THWN 2030 LF 2030 2030 % 235 1 8 477050 [ § - § 477050 | § 4,770.50
Lt Grade Box w/ Cover and Tamper-Proof Screws 1 EA 1 1 $ 63000 | & 63080 | $ - {8 630.00  $ 630.00
Page 1405 Praparad by Spaldina 20:2;_}(13;

LS EINVOO-003 (Fuesst ParkiEstimal estNV09-003 PayEst




SAACENVOS-003 (Fuerst PaddilistiratestNV08-003 PayEst

Page 2of§

NVG3-033 Paly Gedificate Nb. 6 foont)
ITEM ; CONT. - ; PREVIOUS | QTY.THIS {TOTAL QTY. - {PREVIOUS AMT.{ EARNED THIS | TOTAL EARNED | CONTRACT
No. DESCRIPTION ary UNIT | 0Ty BARNED! PERIOD | TODATE | UNIT PRICE EARNED PERIOD | AMT. TODATE | AMOUNT
MM Hrrigation System 1 LS 1 1 3 6,650.00 | $ 6,650.00 : § - i3 6.850.80 | § 6,650.00
Qa | Contractor Staking - 1 LS 1 1 $ 5,256.00 | $ 5,250.00 | 8 -3 5250.00 | § 5,250.00
RR Rock Excavation cY $ 3600 ; % - 8 - % L) -
§S | Sandblast Finish (18" wide) 2080 LF 2080 2000 s 315 |$ 658350 § L 6.583.50 | § 6,583.50
1T | |Barrier Free Sign 3 EA 3 3 $ 185.00 | § 555.00 | 5 - 1% 555.00 | § 555.00
uu Barrier Free Van Accessible Sign 1 EA i 1 $ 186.00 1 $ 18500 | $ - 8 185.00 | § 185.00
Vv 1 18triping (Waterbome Paint) 123 LF 123 123 s 080 (% 9840 | $ - |18 9840 1S 98.40
WW | iCross Hafch Striping (Watérborne Paint) 260 H3 260 260 s 1301 % 338.00 1% - 18 33800 | § 338.00 |
XX__ | Barriér Free Symbo! (Waterborne Paind) 3 EA 3 B B 3 $ 70.00 | § 210.00 | $ - 1% 24000 | & 210.00 |
Yy Erasion Control Blanket 450 8Y s _ 1401 % - $ - 1% - $ 830.00
2z imported Topsoif - cY 8 27.50 | $ - 18 - 18 - |8 -
: Subtotal Section 1 - General i $ 29953557 § $ 289,535.57| §  304,195.97
!
Section 2 - Alternate No, 1 - Landscaping - Plant Material at Township Hall
At-1 Hedra Hellx (2-1/4" Peat Pod P80 EA 80 80 $ 400§ 32000 | $ - $ 32000 | $ 320.00
A1-2 | lJunipenis Sabina ‘Buffale’ (Ne. 3 Conb) 32 EA 32 32 $ 2400 | § _ 758.00 | § - s 788.00 | § 768.00
A1-3 | [Hydrangea A. 'Annabelle’ {No. 3 Cont) 20 EA 20 20 $ 2800 % 560.00 | $ - $ 560.00 | $ 560.00
A1-4 | IRosa 'Pink Knockout {No..2 Cont 103 EA 103 103 $ 2008 2,266.00 | $ - 1% 2,286.00 | § 2,266.00
|A1-5 | Spirea X, Vanhouttei (30" B&B} 2 EA 2 2 $ 5000 | 10000 | § - 1% 100.00 | $ 100.60
A1-6 | |Taxus X Media Hicksit' (30" B&B} 20 EA 20 20 $ 85.00 | & 1.320.00 | $ - ) 1,32000 | $ 4,320.80
A1-7 | |Thuja Q. 'Nigra' (' Ht.-B&B8} 2 EA 2 2z $ 7500 | § 150.00 ) 8 - i3 15000 | & 150.00
A1-8 | |Mulch e cY 10 10 $ 50.00 | & 500.00 1 8 - 15 50000 | § 500.060
Section 3 - Alternate-No. 2 - Landseaping - Plant Material near corner of Ten Mile Rd. and Taf L .
- A2 -1 | {Hedra Helix (2-1/4" Peat Pat} 360 EA 360 360 $ 400 1 $ 144000 | 5 - 18 1,44060 | § 1,440.00
A2 -2 | [Junipemis Sabina *Buffale’ (No. 3 Conb) 24 EA 24 24 $ 2400 | § 576.00 |8 - $ 576.00 | § 576.00
AZ -3 | {Rosa ‘Pirk Kriockout' (No. 2 Cont) 45 EA 46 46 $ 2200 % 1,012.00 |3 - 13 1,012.60 | & 1,012.00
AZ -4 | [Spirea X. Varhouttei (30" B&B) 52 EA 52 52 3 50.00 | 3 2,600.00 | § - $ 2,600.80 | 3 2,600,800
A2 -5 | jMuich 11 cy 1 11 $ 5000 (1 8 550.00 ' & - 3 550,00 % 550.00
Section 4 - Alternate No. 5 - Instali Amphitheater Benches (3 seat unit) B
A5-1 _| lInstall Amphitheaier Benches (3 seaf unif) 2 EA 2 - _ 2 $ 1,020.00 1 8 2,040.00 | $ - 1% 2,040.00 | & 2.040.00
Section § - Alternate No. 6 - Install Park Benches
A6-1 | |[Parchiase and install Backless Park Benches 7 EA 7 7 $ 1,380.00 | § 8,660.00 | § - |3 9.660.00 | § 9,660.00
AB-2 ||Purchase and Instali Park:Benches w/ Backs 2 EA 2. 2 | $ 146000 | & 2,92000 | $ - |3 292000 | $ 2,920.00
-Subtotal Alternates 1, 2, 5 and 6 : $  2678200| § ] 26,782.00 | § 26,762.00
Frepared by Spalding DeDecker

121612010




NV9-003 Pay Certificate No. 6{con) .

o e Soon| unmonice [PREMOUS T e T [ToTaLemmiED | covTraet

Section 6 - Change Order No. 1
CO1-D| [intet Fiter 1 EA 4 1 $ " 80.00 $ BG.OO | § - $ BO.OO | § BO.GO
CO1.E| | Tree Protection Fencing 258 LF 258 258 $ 230§ 59340 | § - |8 593.40 1 § 593.40
C01-T| [Concrets Stair {(Entry Walk) 12 LF 12 12 s 480018  5Y6.00 % - - s 575.00 | § 578.00
cO1y| | Fieldstorie Walls 512.1 SFF 5121 512.4 $ 17351 8 8,884.94 | § - $ 8.884.94 | & 8,884.94
CO1-Z} {Catch Basins 4 EA 1 1 $ 1,850,001 & 1,950.00 | $ - $ 1,850,00 | § %,950,00
CO1-88! | Sandbiast Finish (18" wide) 286 LF 286 286 $ 3151 § 8o0.00 | § - i3 20090 | $ 90050
-1 (iFill and 'i'_qpsoii. Relocate Existing 4 LS 1 1 $ 471500 & 471500 | § - 5 4.715.00 | $ 4,715.00
o2 | iF, Spreaii Excess 1 LS k| 1 $ 3.800.00 | & 3,80000 | - |8 3,800.00 | % 3,800.00
C01-3 | iKnoll B 1 LS 1 1 $ 435000 | % 4.35?.00 $ - $ 4,35000 % 4,350.00
CG1-4 | Tree Removal 1 LS 1 1 $ 4,350.00 | § 435000 | % - $ 4,350.00 |} § 4,3560.00
CO1-5 | |Bury Bam Footing and Cobblestona 4 L8 1 1 $ 1,725.00 | & 1,725.00 | $ - |8 \72m00(% 1,725.00
C01-6 | limported Topsoil 9 LS 1 1 $ 5,080.00 | 8 508000 | 8 - 3 508000 { § 5,060.60
co-7 1iDemo Bém Footings and Pads 4 LS 1 1” ) 8 508000 $ 506000 | § - 3 505000 ] % 505060
CO1-B | [Light Pale, Relocation 1 LS 1 1 $ 1,750.00 | & 1,750.00 | § - 1% 175000 | $ 1,750.00
019 | Bulietin No. 1 ' 1 LS 1 4 ] 312000 | 332000($ N 3,120.00 | § 3,120.00
CO4-10 | {Bulietin No. 2 k] LS % 280000 | 8§ - ‘3 - $ - g 2,800.08
Co141 i IElectrical Instaliation 1 L3 k| 1 3 235000 | $ 2,350001§ - 3 235000 | 8 2.360,00
CH3-12 | iDrainage, Taft Road 1 LS 1 . 1 % 200000 8 20000041 % - 3 2,000.00 | § 2.000.00
€0%13 | iWater Proof Front Entrance 4 LS 3 1 3 425.00 | § 42500 | L 42500 | § 42500
CO%-14 | {lrigation Increase 1 LS k| 1 $ 695.00 | $ 69500 | % - $ 895.00 |5 595,00
€015 | {Paint Town Hall 1 LS 1 1 $ 1076000 |%  10,750.00 | § - 18 10,750.00 | §  10,750.00 |
CO1-16 | [Hrrigation in Sod 1 LS 4 1 $ 70000 | 8 70000 1 % - $ 70000 | & 700,00
Subtotal Change Order No. 1 $ 6382524 $ BRI 63,825.24| § 66,625.24
Saction 7 - Change Order No. 3
CO3-G | |Egrthwork 266 cY 266 266 $ 815 | % 243380 1§ - § 243380 | % 2433.80
O3 | |Seeded Lawn with 4° Topsoil 3,300 sY 3300 3300 $ 0721 % 2,376.00 | § - $ 2,376.00 | $ 2,376.00
CC3-N | [Concrele Sidewalk (4" 530.2 5F 530.2 530.2 $ 4151 § 2,20033 | § - 3 220033 1 § 2,200.33
CO3-R Crushed Granite Path - 486.9 sk 486.9 486.9 3 580§ 262402 | § - 3 2.824.02 $- 2.824.02
CO3-U Fie!dstonéWalls 229 SFF 229 229 % 1735 | 39732, 8% - 3 39732 & 397.31
C03-10 | [Bulletin No. 2 -1 LS $ 2,800.00  § ~ I8 - 1% : - 1% {2,800.00)
Subtotal Change Order No. 3 3 10,231.57] & -1 8 10,231.57 | ¢ 7,431.56

SANVAGERNV05.003 {Frerst Park)Estmatesvo9-003 PayEst Page 3of § Frepared byspamiﬂ%g:gzﬁet;




JINCEWNVIB-003 (Fueret PariiEstimates\ivie-003 P-a*,rEﬂ

Paged of &

NVDS-CO3 Pay Certificate Mo. 6 (cont)

ITEM : o CONT, PREVIOUS | QTY. THIS |TOTALQTY. PREVICUS AMT.| EARNED THIS | TOTAL EARNED | CGONTRACT
No. DESCRIPTION o7y UNIT | orv parNED | PERIOD | TODATE | YN PRICE EARNED PERIOD | AMT.TODATE |  AMOUNT
Section 8 - Change Order No. 4 )

_CO4H | |Remové Quthouse Foundation -1 Ls ! 18 800.00 | $ - 8 - 15 - s (800.00)
COA-S | [Concrete Stairs at Amphitheater 9 LF 8 4800 | § - 1% - 8 - s (432.00)
€04y | |Barrier Free Ramp : -t EA $ 370.00 | § - 3 - 3 - |8 (370.00)
CO4-AA | [Class IV Pige, 12" =30 LF $ 24.00 | $ - 18 - 8 - |8 (720.00)

-C0O4-BB | |Precast Concrete End Section -1 EA $ 1,365.00 | § - % - s - i3 (1,365.00)

C04-DD | {HDPE Pipe -18 LF 5 1930 | § - |3 - Is - 18 (347.40)
CC4-YY | |Erosion Control Blanket -450 sY 3 14018 - 3 - 3 - g {630.00)
.Subtotal Change Order No. 4 % -1 8 3 1% {4,664.40)
TOTALS $ 400,374.37] $ $  400,374.371 $ 400,374.37
_ LESS RETAINAGE $ -
]
TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: $  400,374.37
LESS PREVIOUS AMCUNT RECOMMENDED: $  302,009.82
LESS RESTORATION CREDIT:] $ 2,800.00
FINAL GONTRACT AMOUNT $  397,474.37
NET THIS CERTIFICATE: $ 5,374.55 ]
_ !
Prepared by Spalding DeDetker

12116/2010




Y

A .
e
V05003 Pay Cerlificate No. & (cont)

CITY OF NOV1
FUERST PARK
SDA Joh'No.': NVI9-003

SPALDING DeDECKER ASSOCIATES, INC.
905 SOUTH BOULEVARD EAST '
ROCHESTER HILLS, Mi 48307

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS AMOUNT . / /
OF WORK MAS BEEN COMPLETED
. AN oRr oate: HI/B[10
TED MEADOWS, CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR / ]

CITY OF NOVI
45175 W. TEN MILE ROAD
NOWI, Ml 48375

I

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT: Wlaqm DATE: 15'/ - / 0

NANCY COWAN, INTERIM DIR_%CTOR F PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL SERVICES

(W EVV, VW,

fw% . 2fi6 )i o

R

ReERAYES PE, ,
Brinst (oRGgand | T L nEEA N € A iems W S

WCI CONTRACTORS, INC.
20210 CONNER

PO BOX 177
WASHINGTON, Nl 48094

ACCEPTED FOR PAYMENT: % /4_ 4 L DATE: (¢ /{ s Aa
_ TH}ﬂ\As M‘AElSZEWS'?V% Co

. _ Praparad by Spaiding DeDacker
HHAC ginecringINVOS-003 (Fuerst Park SANVO8-003 PayEst s Page 5of & 111812010




Pec301012:15p Simply Kitchien & Bath Des 5864931262 P2

LIy QF

~ WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE No. 5 '

cityofnovi.org

[Project:  |Fuerst Park Improvements |

|0wner: City of Novi Engineer: |Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc.

26300 Delwal Drive 905 South Boulevard, East
Novi, Michigan 48375 Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307
{248) 735-5632 (248) 844-5400

_" ICOntractor: WCI Contractors, Inc:
20210 Conner
Washington, Michigan 48094
(586) 215-7553

|Drafted Date; ] . December 28, 2010 ]

Aithough the substantial completion of the praject was finished on time and within & relatively reasonable budget.
the restoration {grass growth) for some areas of the park were not as satisfactory. Negotiations with the
contractor regarding restoration yeilded a credit to the contract for half of the retainage.

Reasoning:

Existing Contract items

. Cortract Price .
Herm No. Item Descripiion Unit Unit Price | Quantity Add -Deduct
CO5-22 Resloration Credit from Retaina‘gre LS $2,900.00 1 ' $2.900.06
Subtot'zils1 , $0.00]  $2,900.00
Total | -52,900.00

Page 1 of 2




Dec301012:15p Simply Kitchen & Bath Des HELAYS 1 2ZDY e 5

New Contract Items
Contract Price
ltem No. item Description Unit Unit Price| Quantity | ~ Add Deduct

Subtotals $0.00 $0.00

Total $0.00

Estimated Increase/Decrease in Contract Price -$2,900.00
Original Contract Amount $330,981.97
Sum of Previous Approved Change Orders $69,392.40
Estimated Revised Contract Amount $397,474.37

“Final approved amounts in Contract Price must be formalized by way of a Change Order;
especially any that exceed the Original Contract Price or 10% of the Contract Price, in sum.

A
‘ ry - ? : o / ) / ‘
Accepted By: /L ‘ / ((’ ¢, ,f’(é_e_,_,m__w Date: / (-'?, s 3 ({r/ L ’
/ T T - 2 b

WCI CQW arﬁ Ing.

Prepared By A A Date: / E/Zf/’ o

Aaron $¢aup,ﬁ tructiof Engineer

Recommended By: M -
Aaron 4} Staup,

Appraved By: -
P

Brian Cobum, P.E., City Enginear

A Date; /2”/27//3’

Date; iz!?"—‘z/w

Page 2 of 2




Laecou it 1 400p SIMply Kltcnen & Hath Lies 5864931262

(IR ALe]

CHANGE ORDER No. 5

ciyonoviorg

[Project IFuerst Park Improvements . |

Owner: City of Novi {Enéineer: Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc.
26300 Deiwal Drive 805 Sauth Botdevard, East
Novi, Michigan 48375 Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307
{248) 735-5832 (248) 844-5400

[Contractor: |WC! Contractors, Inc.
20210 Canner
Washington, Michigan 48094
(586) 215-7553 - ' N

[Drafied Date: ] December 28, 2010 ]

|Description/Reasoning: |Although the substantial completion of the project was compieted on time ard within &
refatively reascnable budget, the restoration (grass growth) for some areas of the park
were not as satisfactory. Negotiations with contractor regarding restoration yeilded a
credil to the eontract for half of the retainage.

Ta the Contracter. You are hereby directed to comply with the changes (o the confract documents.
This change order reflects work completed or anticipated. Documentation supporting these changes
are on file with the City of Novi's Engineer. Current project plans ang specifications will be adhered to
unless spesifically changed by this change order document.

[THE CONTRACT AMOUNT SHALL BE CHANGED BY THE SUM O, | T $2,900,00]
[CRIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT . | $330.981.07]
[SUM OF PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS. | $60.352.40]
[REVISED CONTRAGT ANMOUNT: ' ‘ [ ~§397 47437]

THE CHANGES ADDRESSED BY THIS CHANGE DRDER HEREBY INCREASE THE CONTRACT
TMEBY: [ 0  |Day(s) to [ Subslantial or [ Final Completion

*Where applicable, attach the corresponding number of Wark Ghangte Directive to this Change Order ™

s 7
n Pl - H -
s 7 ,.r"'/’. ‘-ﬁ}s‘; 2 B ‘Jf V’ ‘
Accepted By: 7 L. il LAY S ¥ Date:  / &/ *? cif £
' 1 Con g, .

Prepared By;

Date: / 2—{/ Z? A o
e 12/29/00

Approved By: , Date: { Z. /*Z & /f (=
C/ Brian Cebum, P E., City EEﬁTﬁEer o 4

Recommended By.




Bond No. m
RIDER

To be attached to and form a part of Performance/Payment/Maint. and Guarantee  pong No, 0062135

dated the 15t day of April 209 issued by
Westfield Insurance Company ___as Surety, on behaif of
WCI Contractors, Inc. ' , a8 Principal,

in the penal sum of Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-one & 97/100

Doltars ($330,981.97---- ), and in favor of City of Novi

In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond, it is hereby agreed that the attached bond be amended as
follows:

The bond penalty is increased from Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-one & 97/100-mwuvara--
($330,981.97) to Three Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-four & 37/100-----—--——--
(3397,474.37)

Provided, However, that the attached bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations and conditions except as
herein expressly modified, and further that the lability of the Surety under the attached bond and the attached bond as
amended by this rider shali not be cumulative,

24th day of November 2010

This rider shall become effective as of the

24th day of November 2010

*

Signed, sealed and dated this

WCI Contractors, Inc. 2 <
(o f G Je
/- “thorrus &/ Modiszenslc,

ATTEST,

47(0,& Lm PRINCIPAL

Prven & Mer i

Westfield Insurance Company

. }
b 3

Hoily Nichols , Attorney-in-Fact

ACCEPTED:

GEN9OO04ZZ 3001



THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME
POWER # ANMD ISSUED PRIOR TO 63/28/07 F7R ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW. I

POWER NO. 2142442 05

General

Power Westlield Insurance Co.

of Attorney Westfield National Insurance Co.
Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY ) Westfield Cenier, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC
FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corparations, herginafier referred o individually as a "Company” and collectively as “"Companies,” duly
organized and existing under the laws ol the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Wastfield Cenfer, Madina County, Ohio, do by these
presents make, constitute and appoint
JOHN G. GROWKEY, BARRY L. HUNT, MARLA KOWALSKE HOLLY NICHOLS, WiLLIAM C. FRENCH, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of TROQY and State of MI its true and lawful Attorney{s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name,
place and stead, lo execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, underlakings, or other instruments or contracts of
surelyship- - - - - L T R R I T T I R I S IR

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANMGT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, WMORTGAGE
GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thersby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate
seat of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all thal the said Attornay{s)-in-Fact may do in
the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following rasclution agopied by the Board of Direclors of each of the
WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY,

“Be ft Resolved, thal the President, any Senjor Execulive, any Secraetary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall
be and is hereby vested with full power and authorlty fo appoint any one or more suitable persons as Alterney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for
and on behalt of the Company subject to the foliowing provisions: :

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and an tehalf of the Company, to execute, ackrowledge and
deliver, any and all bonds, recegnizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or abligatory undertakings and any and all
notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company’s lisbility thersunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such
Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upen the Company as if signed by the President and seaied and attested by the Corporate Secretary.”

“Be it Further Resolvea, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretafore or hereafter affixed to any
pewer of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile
seal shail be valid and binding upan the Company with respect {0 any bond or undertaking o which it is attached.” (Each adopied at a mesting
helfd on February 8, 2000).

In Wilness Whereof, WESTEIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPARY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE
COMPANY have caused these presents fo be signed by their Senfor Execulive and thelr corporate seais to be hersto atfixgd this 28th  day of
MARCH A, 2007 . B

Corporate _uetau i, e, s, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
St pofiiet,  SEBRAg  SOWMME  WESTRIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
Iy D% for S Wiy OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY
g AR VRl
%%% ;gs L SEAL 63 fept _%g S - .
XAy £ : i iE 1ass S5F
'Q" S o, o
State of Ohio e it idat By: | . . .
County of Medina 55.0 Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 28  day of MARCH AD. 2007, before me personally cams Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly
sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE CUMPANY, WESTFIELD
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companles described In and which executed the above
instrument; that ke knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporale sealy; that they were so aflived
by order of the Beards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial N § .
Seal oﬂ‘;‘?j AL "'«.%
Sffixes {f Ay ” &
PN
ggfmﬂ}*ggﬁ‘?..n /
g . i William J, Kahelin, Abrney at Law, Notary Public
State of Ohiv 3 an A My Commission Does Nof Expire {Sec, 147.03 Ohio Revised Couve)
County of Medina 38. =, .q ‘a‘f

I, Frank A, Carrino, Secralary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL iNSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS
INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is @ true and correct copy of 8 Power of Attorney, executed by said
Companies, which is still in full force and ellect; and turthermore, the resciutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Allorney ars
I fuit foroe and effact.

In Wilness Whereof, 1 have haraunlo set my hand and affixed the seals of sald Companies al westiield Center, Ohig, this 24 thday of
November Mf‘-D;; 2010
e e,

‘“nll"“'fu, - s
o

i, 1,

o , WOORAL £ .

e s SO, e, st WA v,

&y 3 § A 3 ko) "
faf SEAL: - i pelitngy "’M !
%ﬁ y L 08 : ; SPJMJ 3:@3;0 ik /4/‘ ) AR Ly Seavetury
L5 p : 15 184 J&F  Frank A Carrind, Secretdry

. : o R I N

>, . %,

BROACZ (combined) (96-02)



Sworn Statement

State OF:
County:

Michigan
Wayne

Thomes A Maliszewski

is the @ntractor {subcontractor) for an improvement to the following described property situated in Wayne
escribed as follows: (insert legal description)

county,”

Being duty swomn, deposes and says or affirms that (WL Cohractor = I

Foerst FParke Iﬂprouanﬂfﬁ”lﬁ

City ot Nov

Contract# \cp # 2%(79-O
That the following is a statement of each subcontractor or end suppirer and faborer (for which taborer the payment of wages andior fringe

benefits and withholdings may be due), with whom the (contractor) {subcontractor) has {contracted) (subconiracted) for performance under a
contract for the benefit of an owner or lessee, and that the amounts due to the persons as of the data hereof are correctly and fully set forth
opposite their names as follows:

*(Some columns are not applicable to all persons listed) A B c D E F G
Total Amount A
Name of Subcontractor, , Initial Change Contract Amount Previously Amount |Balance fo
supplier, or laborer {list Type of Improvement| Contract Order o Amount Previously | Invoiced but|! Currently | Complete
items over $1000 only) | MC*| or material furnished Price Contract {A+B) Paid Not Paid Owing {C-D-E-F)
Gibaveili Cevrpryi- ©
Aete, Tree Servife »
Coostline, Power +Lm)')f?m &
D& L{,.ri{‘“MDrrﬁ; - ES)
LE’)U.fcm:’_rmi gt &
ChotK Motsry )
Nutzok T C ©
%gm;rx Rebe Ko v G
v et Lol Erngieon « &

Total

All items NOT speciﬁ&ully listed are under $1000 and have been paid in full,

Contractor states that all supplies used, except thoses specifically provided for this project and listed above, have been faken from Invenfory
and paymenis lo these suppliers are current.

2550 W. Grand 8ivd - Detroit, 44 48208 - TEL 313/898-KIDS (5437} - FAX 313/898-2011




Contractor further states that no money is owed for labor for said contract other than the sums above set forth and that contractor has not
employed or procured material from or subcontracted with any person other than those mentioned on this statement and that the amount of

payment requested will be applied to satisfy obligations to subcontractor, material suppliers and labarers of thelr union If such obligations
have not satisfied previously.

Depondent further says that he or she makes the foregoing statement as the (contractor) HE¥REEr or as ?\{{Si Aém‘{" (L] CO")'}"Y az(JLaYS, i,

WARNING TO OWNER: ANOTHER OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ABP%MAY NO}RELY ON THIS SWORN STATEMENT

4

Thomas X, \Ma 1 1£s/z é%{-:ggrident)

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT MAY BE SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALITIES
AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE MICHIGAN CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, NO 497 OF THE PUBLIC ACTS OR 1980, AS AMENDED, BEING SECTION
570.1110 OF THE MICHIGAN COMPILED LAWS OR AS PROVIDED UNDER COMPARABLE LAWS OF OTHER STATES.

Subscribed and stciggw me this 3’;-‘5" day of D@ cesn ber 201
Notary Public ©~ Thomeas. & Moldiszewst) LT

Cox\andh County, Michigan
My Commission Expires; Ve[S

INSTRUCTION/INFORMATION
1. A Sworn Statement in the preceding form must be provided before any contractor or subcontractor can file a Complian of Cross-Claim or
Counter-Claim to enforce a construction lien under certain State laws including Michigan.

2. An owner or lessee may withhold payment to a contractor or subcontractor who has not provided a Sworn Statement. An owner or lessee
withhold from a contractor or subcontractor who has provided a Sworn Statement, the amount sufficient to pay all sums shown on the
statement as owing subconiractors, suppliers and laborers, or the amount shown to be due to lien claiments who have provided Notices of
Furnishing pursuant to the Michigan Construction Lien Act of 1980 or similar notices under othe state laws.

3. An owner or lessee may rely on a Sworn Statement to avoid a lien claim unless the lien claimant has provided the owner or lessee with a
Notice of Furnishing pursuant to the Michigan Construction Lien Act of 1980. Similar. provisicn may apply under laws of other states.

4. Under certain laws, including Michigan, if the contract provides for payment by the owner to the general contractor, if any, in the normal
course of construction, but the owner elects.

2550 W. Grand Bivd - Delroit, ME 46208 - TEL 313/888-KIDS (B437) - FAX 313/838-2011



COMPANIES

November 18, 2010

City of Novi
45175 W. Ten Mile Road
Novi, Ml 48375

WCI Contractors, -I'nc.

RE: Principal:
Bond No: 0062155
Project: Fuerst Park
Dear Sir/Madam:

Corporate Ihsurance « Bonds « Personal Insurance « Employee Benefits

As surety of performance and payment bond executed in support of the contract, we
hereby grant our consent to final payment on said contract.

Westfield Insurance Company

BY:

B P I S OV

Holly Nichols, Attorney-In-Fact

cC: WCI Contractors, Inc.
Wesffield Insurance Company

888 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1200 » Troy Ml 48084

o tal 248,647 2500 ¢ fax 248.647 4689 ¢ SO 900} Certified



THIS POWER OF ATYORNEY SURPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME
POWER § AND ISSBED PRIOR TG 03/28/07 7R ANY BERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 2142442 08

Genaral .

Power Westfield Insurance Co.
of Attorney Westlield National insurance Co.
CERTIFIED COPY Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Wesifield Center, Ohio

. Know Al Men by These Presgats, That WESTFIELD {NSURANCE COMPARNY, WESTFIELD NATIOMAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC
FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corperations, hersinafler referred to individusity as a "Campany” and collectively as “Companies,” duly
organized and existing unider the laws of the State of Ohio, and having ds principal office in Westliald Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these
presents make, constituls and appoint
JOHN ©. GROWNEY, BARRY | HUNT, MARLA KOWALSKE HOLLY NICHOLS, WH LIAY C. FRENCH, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of TROY and State of Ml its trus and lawful Attorneyizhin-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferrad in its nama,

place and slead, to exscute, acknowiadge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undetiakings, or other instruments or contracts of
e e T R T AR NI I

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE
GUARANTEE, OR BANK BEPOSITORY BONDS.

and o bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and 1o the same extent as if such bonds wers signed by the President, sealed with the corporate
saal of the appilcable Company ang duly altested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming alf that the sald Altornayis)-n-Fact may do in
the preémises. Said eppeiniment is madse under and by authority of the following resoiution adopted by the Beard of Directors of gach of the
WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY: .

"Be It Resolved, that the Presidsnt, 2oy Senlor Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Qperations Executive or other Exacutive shall
be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Atiorney{s}-in-Fact to reprasent and act for
and on behaft of the Company sulject to the following provisions:

Fhe Attorney-in-Facl. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, (e exaouis, acknowledga and
daliver, any and alf bonds, recognizanses, coniracts, agreements of indemnily and othar conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all
notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company’s ilability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such
Attorpey-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and sealed and altested by the Corporate Secrefary.”

"Be ¥ Further Resclved, that the signature of any such designated person and ths seal of the Company heretofore or nereafter affixed to any
power of attorney or any certificate retating thereto by facsimile, and any power of aitorney or certificale bearing facsimile signatures or tacsimile
seal shall be valid and binding upar: the Company with respedt to any bond or undertaking to wiich i is atteched.” (Fach adopted at & meeting
held on February 8, 2000). :

In Witness Whergof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE
COMPANY have caused these presents o be signed by their Senfor Exscutive and thelr corporate sesls to be herefo affixed this 28th  day of
MIARCH AD., 2007 .

Corporate o™ S, STDNAL e, e, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
Soale f':a'f;f:";;;fff&"% & S SERINME,  WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
97 “21 i g‘@?;é%ﬁ%@g;@ag OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY
fars 4 d gt 2
15 SEAL 5 s Vi -
W w ffﬁ £ f;,’;@;}\ ﬁéa}ﬁ? O‘S? . ‘
%’ hat T ) c,"‘ L "Fapsent e
Slate of Chio ‘""lnl:u"n““‘ "h’""“fu'uutll“p.~ By: . ) N ) . . .
County of Medina 55, Richard L. Kinagird, Jr., Senior Executive

Cn this 284 day of MARGCH AD. 2007 , bafore me personalty ceme Richard L. Kinnalrd, Jr. to me known, who, beirg by me duly
sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Meding, Chlo; that he s Senior Exacutive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY. WESTFIELD
MATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIQ FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the compenies described in and which exscuted the ahove
instrument; that he Knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals alfixed to said instrument are stch corporate seals: that they were so aflixed
by order of tha Boards of Directors of sald Companies: and that he signed his name thergto by like order.

Sant
Affixed
Witiiam 4. Kahelin, Agé@éey at Law, Notary Public
My Cominission Doss Mot Expire (Sec. 147.08 Ohio Revised Code)

State of Ohio
County of Medina 38.

%, F
i & OF

I, Frank A, Carving, Sesrefary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS
INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby cerlify that the sbove and foregoing is & true and correct copy of @ Power of Attorney, exacuted by said
Companles, which is stili in fuli force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power aof Atlorney ars
in full forge and effect.

in Witness Whersof, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of sald Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this18th day of
November AD. 2010 ‘

TN, LA PN weritditee,
o g

. . ", (O FANA ", ’ g
gf %@_...ﬁfgag% SRR 2asWelpg 2,
B A OO A e -
3 A By i
(ST SEAL B} i R W !
faal i®s i 3 4 i
1A% i X 2Tl e . : QGC?'@?Q?:@
%%%.,% A% ;.,5" \97? AF 0 EE 1Bap RN Frank A. Carring, Secretdry s
B, et F RS e 8
e, e e, , o
%“’dmm::w‘@@ ""‘nmti.m“ * ,”"“ﬂ.awn“’“'

BPOACE (combined) (05.02)



FULE, UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER THE "GOOD" LINE OF LEQAL BLANKS
mder the Conslrucnon Lien Act of 1980) 1603 THE REEGLE FRESS, INC,, FLINT, MICH.

My/our contract with //()W / f/f/?[fﬁ/r”/?éﬁ—s Thzﬂz) ;
ather contracting party
to provide &é@/‘e /%éﬁd/ , for the improvement
of the property descrlbed as! F ) 2rS7 / /%}// ' ﬁ%‘/‘té])? 2

{use attachment if needed)
having been fully paid and satisfled, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby

wawed and released

e e L e e et e St e T

(signature of lien claimant)

Address: /0?7025 75//"/2/{_»

§ignedﬂn: /Z////g?? ; AW///&. L ‘5/(?5[)

(date)
Telephone:

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. Any waiver of construgtion lien rights in advance of work performed is invalid,

i A waiver of construction lien rights is valid only te the extent that payment for labor and material furnished was actually made to the
. person giving the waiver.




FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIYER THE "GOOD" LINE OF LEGAL BLANKS
{Under the Construction Lien Act of 1980) 1603 ;

THE RIEGLE PRESS, ING,, FLINT, MICH,

My/our contract with T AL o

b ; " (other contracting party) )}
to provide /1) Mﬂ»)é'f" ﬂ// for the improvement

-of the property described as: ’JA 14 @‘57‘ %/ /(

{use attachment If necded)

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby

waived and released, -

| T R il

o T-HEn claimant)

Address:

: ngneci o 7"‘ 27~ 0 ? /@OAM@UJ W/ %ﬂé.?

(date) 7

T Telephone: J-?é‘ 7‘3? VES ?77’0

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

INSTRUCTIONS

t. Any waiver of construction lien rights in advance of work performed is invalid.

2. A walver of construction lien rights is valid only to the extent that payment for labor and material furnished was actually made to the
person giving the waiver,




Dec 10 10 01:.06p Wi

WA b . —

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WANER
{Under the Comgirction Lian Act of 1980)

Mylour confract with WCI CONTRACTORS, INC.
{other contraeding parly)

1o provide Labor | Materials for the improvement
of the property describef as: Faerst K '

Crly of Mbvi

{use atachment § needed)
having been fully paid land satisfled, by signing this waiver, all my/our constructian lien rights against
such property are hereby waived and released.

Signed on: /éL/ 10

horaiure oftonciamar) SUC Coraith, Mewber

/ Address: 333D fwclor Bay r.
0 lgona e, W AR S50

I

| Telephone: ___ Gun SAY-SAS

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY,
INSTRUCTIONS

1. Any waivar of construction lien fdgits It advance of work pedormed is invatid.
2. A watver of construction Wien tights is valid only {0 the extent that payment for labor and material fumished was actualfy mads io

the person giving the wal

ber,




wawed and released

T\w Ut | g e -
FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER BEH00" UNE OF LEGA*}L iR
{Under the Construction Lien Act of 1980) 1605 BaLE PRESS, INCFLINT, MICH,

My/our contract with [’jy i 0/(/%/‘2’1’/%&5 LN
(other contracting party) .
to provide ;Zd,é@/{ // %c(/&é/) L/ o for the improvement

of the property descrzbed as; /Z:/) S 74 /%/6/(

(use attachment if needed)

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby

“ M

,/’

‘. .nature ofWant}
Address: /@
Signed on: IZ- Z1 /O(’? /6///%&/%’2{ %L %fﬁéﬂ)

{datk)
Telephone: S8 /75‘ { /‘%ff 59

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. Any waiver of construction lien rights in advance of work performed is invalid,

2. A waiver of construction lien rights is valid only to the extent that payment for {abor and material furnished was actually made to the
person giving the waiver.

Loy




',ﬁ.:'_'l"'Slsnc&on- Cg/ 27 /é’ 7

‘ f'i:,"j-.mu UNGQNDWO_NAL WAIVER

en Adt ol 1980)

THE "QO00" LINE OF LEOAL BLANKS

1608

My/our contract with

THE HEEQLE Phess INGi FLINT: MIOH:

WCT CONTRACTORS, INC.

10 provide

(othver contragting party)

. Labor & Material for the improvement

~ of the property described as:

Zierst- fark

//ﬂV/ /%M/QM :

|- havh'aalmnfwll\y pald - and: satisfied,

o wivodng eleased.

all my/our construction lien rights -aga&:nsx?-ﬁsm&: :@mm aw}w i

(use attachihent1f needed)

gmature OFTien TRian

Aércss' /%250 /jﬂ/)/éf"&z/
/M/M T 48180

(d&te)

. BONOT SIGN'BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN:A'CORY,

L hsw.?w wrof consvugtion. Ben rights In-advance of work pe:!Qrmed s Invaiid. )
' n:ﬂen r!ﬁh\% 15 vEUd: only ¢ the rxient that paymens for lapet and matetial’! urm.sht;tii Wasaelug] }yfm v i

Telephone!

INST RUCTIU NS




A

A& & / M {other contracting party)
to p‘,royidc : A M/W dbé for the improvement:

. of the property .describe{as ?;5/57! /g/%

1. Any waiver of construction lien rights in advance of work performed is invaiid,

(Under the Coz‘lstructzen ‘Lien Act of [980) 1608 THE RIEGLE PRESS, ING., FLINT, MICH.

My/our contract with M /] /07{72@6’)[&@ jLQ,

fuse attachment if needed)

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby

waived and released,

(srgnalure of lien ¢laiman

Address: /01/9‘:7/ /@M& glzﬁ&

Signed on: H 'a%}oq Z_?Q/UQ/% /}7.5 Z/Xéé/7

(date)

FULL UNCORDITIONAL WAIVER THE "GO00™ LINE OF LEGAL BLANKS |
R Telephone:

R

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY.

"2.°A walver of construction lien rights is valid only to the extent that payment for labor and materiat furnished was agtualiy made to the

INSTRUCTIONS ‘
person giving the waiver. ‘




FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER THE “GOOD" LINE OF LEGAL BLANKS
{Under the Construction Lien Act of 1980) 1605 ‘ THE RIEGLE PRESS, ING, FLINT, MICH,

My/our contract with £ (Z { @W( '@/&S J/UC, .

(other contracting party}
to provide ‘ ﬂn for the improvement

of the property described as: __ﬁ/_éefg% ]ﬂ /{ MV} //? / Mr/m

having been Euily pa;d and satisfied, al} my/our constructlon fien rrghts against soch property are hereby

waived and released. M@/// g A ”J T ARy
/ W C//C — Hmmer

(szgnature of lien claimant)

Address 7 0&% /éct
Signed on: —}/&?//D - ﬂ/ é/fﬁfé’

{date)

Teleph

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.
T INSTRUCTIONS —
1. Any waiver of construction lien rights in advance of work performed is invalid.

2. A waiver of construction len rights is valid only to the extenl that payment for labor and material furnished was actually made to the
person giving the waiver.




J'UN@@'WH?NA& WAIVER 315

e g F"‘E‘EGA BLANGS
THERIEQLE, RRERS, 1401 7L m M?cu _

My/our contract with WCI_CONTRACTORS, INC.

{otlier cantraating party)
16 provide ~ Labor § Material

of the property described as gf ’?57! ﬁz@/(

Moty D iedroer
Sz 00 stenzz. ot

(0% STACRARS \{ 1esaed)

for the improvement

e ———————

‘ 'Waﬁwﬁfﬁhﬂ*t‘&fvmed

(stgneturc oFiled emnf"an%a

S Address: ;b}é ' JV/@/M &M‘/‘ .
ﬂ__-rts&m&an- - %‘f}‘l DcArsie %é/ﬂs‘ R A I
' v Telephone: 48 @44 S4e 0

 DONOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN.A'QUPY,

INSTRUCTIONS
-l/-W’Wﬂwfof‘?mmmim_nm righty in-udvance of work perfdrmed-is (nvalid.

e righn 1§ vatid: only: ta-the Titenl et payment: for jabot and matm&i Fumrshadi wa& acxu&ﬂ}* m@c m Vn; ‘




JFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

_waived and released,

THE "GOQD™ LINE OF LEGAL BLANKS
(Under the Constructloa Lien Act of 1980) . 1605 THE RIEGLE PRESS, iNG, FLINT, MICH.

My/our contract with U | COY Th'ﬁdﬁ\r% :Eh(z

(oihcr 5ontractmg party)

‘-th provide L-CL\«OO?’ / MQ‘IL? v | ol for the improvement
- _of the property described as: E’Y\"}' :R“L\’ lé j?"}’JD }’O\fﬁmﬁ

(‘:‘H )7C MOVJ

~ (use attachment If nesded)

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby

Caveart La%es m\):ro??%jgd
I/ﬂ(
/ﬂs - PrecNMT

tsignature of lien claimant)

Address: 7335 Town pﬂn\‘i(‘br‘“) Dr_

"iStgnedonc.)C’k G/ZGIO Lﬂmhﬁ*v*f‘\)i“&f I 48’[4"}

{date)

T | Telephone! “754 " %54 - amq

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY,

INSTRUCTIONS

E. Any waiver of construction lien rights in advance of work performed is invalid,

2. A walver of construgtion lien rights is valid only to the extent that payment for labor and material furnished wes actuaily made to the
pérson giving the waiver.




	Attorney Review - WCI Contractors, Inc. - Closing Documents
	Engineer's Payment Certificate No. 6 - Final
	Work Change Directive No. 5
	Change Order No. 5
	Performance and Maintenance Rider
	Sworn Statement
	Consent of Surety
	Full Unconditional Waivers

